| To: Subject: | Elizabeth I | | aul Permit fe | or Jasper Hig | hlands in | Marion Co | Ounty TN | ı | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Date: | | | , 2017 11:39 | 1 - | manas m | ivial loll Co | ounty, 11 | • | | | |
| Attachments: | image004. | - | , 2017 11107 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| France, Iulia Ia | rdan [mailt | o dudiolor | don@fiold | longinoorin | na notl | | | | | | |
| From: Julie Jo Sent: Tuesday | | | | | ig.netj | | | | | | |
| To: Water Perr | | 07, 2017 | 12.1011 | VI | | | | | | | |
| Cc: Barry Field | | lan' Clar | ence How | vard: Jenni | ifer Inne | 25 | | | | | |
| Subject: SOP | | | | | | | Count | v. TN | | | |
| | p | | | g | | | 000 | ,, | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| *** This is an | EVTEDNIA | omoil | Diago e | vorcios s | oution | DO NO | T one | n offe | ohmos | to or a | slick |
| | | | | | | | | ii alla | Chinen | its or t | HCK |
| links from unl | known sen | ders or i | unexpect | led email | - 313- | Securit | y | | | | |
| Diagona and | 0++00 | d lf | u baye | 0001.5 | Lootie: | 00 10+ | 100 c l | (D.C.) | | | |
| Please see | anache | a. II ya | ou nave | e any qu | uestioi | is, iet | mel | WOID | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Respectfull | У, | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FE | | 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| FE | | 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 1 2 | 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| F Julie Jorda | 1 1 2 | 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda | an, | | | | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev | an, velopmen | t | t Sarvic | eas IIC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin | an, velopmen leering Co | t | ıt Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev | an, velopmen leering Co | t | ıt Servic | es, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St | an, velopmen leering Co reet | t | it Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | ıt Servic | es, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | es, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | ces, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T | an, velopmen leering Co reet N 38555 | t | it Servic | es, LLC | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' | an, velopmen eering Co reet N 38555 71 Office | t onsultan | | | s for ex | clusiv | e use | of add | dresse | ee anc | I may |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' | an, velopmen eering Co reet N 38555 71 Office | t | attache | ements, is | | | | | | | |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun | an, velopmen neering Co reet N 38555 71 Office | t onsultan | attache al and/or | ements, is | d infor | matior | n. If y | ou are | e not t | he inte | ended |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commur contain propriecipient, any | an, velopmen eering Coreet N 38555 71 Office nication, in | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure | ements, is privilege , dissemi | ed infor nation | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun contain proprincipient, any you are not the | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commur contain propriecipient, any | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun contain proprincipient, any you are not the | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun contain proprincipient, any you are not the | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun contain proprincipient, any you are not the | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |
| Julie Jorda Business Dev Field's Engin 77 Cother St Crossville, T 931-456-60' This commun contain proprincipient, any you are not the | an, velopmen leering Corect N 38555 71 Office hication, in rietary, coo he intende | t onsultan ncluding nfidentia ying, dis | attache al and/or sclosure ent, plea | ements, is privilege , dissemi ase notify | ed infor nation the se | mation or dist | n. If y tributio | ou are | e not t strickly | he inte prohi | ended bited. |



FIELD'S ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES February 7, 2017

77 Cother Street, Crossville, TN 38555

To Whom It May Concern:

Field's Engineering Consultant Services, LLC is submitting the attached application for SOP Pump and Haul Permit for Jasper Highlands in Marion County, TN. The permit will serve a small recreational area within the development.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

lease contained to the second LEED GREEN ASSOCIATE

BRF/jaj

Constitution Continues.

cc: FECS Project File 800-17 Clarence Howard Jennifer Innes



Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation Division of Water Resources William R. Snodgrass - Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1102 (615) 532-0625

APPLICATION FOR A STATE OPERATION PERMIT (SOP)

| Type of application: New Permit | ☐ Permit Reissuance ☐ Permit Modification |
|--|---|
| the provisions of Tennessee Code Annotated Section (Control Board.) | try, corporation, individual, etc., applying, according to 69-3-108 and Regulations of the Tennessee Water Quality |
| Permittee Name (applicant): JASPER Highlands | |
| Permittee 104 BATTLECREEK ROA Address: Kimball, TN 37380 | |
| Official Contact: Clarence Howard | Title or Position: Superintendent |
| Mailing Address: Same As Above | City: Kimball State: Zip: 37380 |
| Phone number(s): - 423- 421-9715 | E-mail: clarence @ thunder enterprises. LD |
| Optional Contact: BARRY R. Field | Title or Position: Owner's Representative Enginee |
| Address: 77 Cother Street | City: Cross Villa State: Zip: 38555 |
| Phone number(s): 931 - 456 - 6071 | E-mail: barry field & Aleldergineering, Ney |
| | |
| Application Certification (must be signed in accorda | |
| accordance with a system designed to assure that qualific submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons for gathering the information, the information submitted is complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for | tachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in ed personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible s, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and r submitting false information, including the possibility of fine in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this |
| Name and title; print or type | Signature Date |
| BFIELD'S ENGINEERING CONSULTANT SERVICES | JS 01, 17, 2 7 17, |
| 77 Cother St. Crossville, TN 38555 BARRY R. Field | B 12 7 - 17 |
| CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15) (conti | nued) RDA 2366 |

Permit Number: SOP-____

| Facility Identificati | on: | | Existing Permit No. |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Facility Name: Jaspa | er Highlands 12 | ecrection Arra | County: MariuN |
| Facility 247 | 5 Ausper High | Lands Blud | Latitude: 85,913 W |
| | per, TN | | Longitude: 35, 23Z N |
| Name and distance to | o nearest receiving waters: | | |
| If any other State or | Federal Water/Wastewater | Permits have been obtained for thi | s site, list their permit |
| numbers: | NIA | | |
| Name of company or | r governmental entity that v | vill operate the permitted system: | Jasper Highlands |
| Operator address: | 104 BaHlecree Kimball, TV | 37380 | |
| Has the owner/opera | tor filed for a Certificate of | Convenience & Necessity (CCN), by be required for collection system | |
| treatment systems)? | | y so required for concernon system | is and land approach |
| <u> </u> | | e facility/site or if the applicant wi | ll not be the operator, explain |
| 1 | • | d or describe the contractual arrang | _ |
| the contract for opera | ations. | 1 2 60 | IL TOUR |
| _ | | whed & operat- | () |
| Complete the follow wastewater flow: | ving information explaining | ng the entity type, number of des | ign units, and daily design |
| Entity Type | Number of | f Design Units | Flow (gpd) |
| City, town or | No. of connections: | | |
| county | | | |
| Subdivision | No. of homes: | Avg. No. bedrooms per home: | |
| School | No. of students: | Size of cafeteria(s): | |
| | | No. of showers: | |
| Apartment | No. of units: | No. units with Washer/Dryer ho | ookups: |
| | | \\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{ | |
| | NT C 1 | No. units without W/D hookups | |
| Commercial Business | No. of employees: | Type of business: | |
| Industry | No. of employees: | | |
| madsiry | 140. of employees. | Product(s) manufactured: | |
| Resort | No. of units: | | |
| Camp | No. of hookups: | | |
| RV Park | No. of hookups: | No. of dump stations: | |
| Car Wash | No. of bays: | , , , | |
| Other | PicNic Arta | Two (Restrooms | Max 50090 |
| Describe the type an | d frequency of activities that | at result in wastewater generation. | J. |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15)

Permit Number: SOP-____

| Engineering Report (required for | collection systems and/or | r land appli | cation treatment | □ N/A |
|--|------------------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------------|
| systems): | | | | |
| Prepared in accordance with Rul | | | | |
| State of Tennessee Design Criteria f | for Sewage Works (see we | bsite for mor | re information) | |
| Attached, or | | | | |
| Previously submitted and entitle | | Approved? | | ∐ No |
| Operation and Maintenance Inspect | on Schedule Submitted: | Approved? | Yes. Date: | No |
| Wastewater Collection System: | | | | □ N/A |
| System type (i.e., gravity, low press | ure, vacuum, combination, | etc.): | | |
| System Description: | | | | |
| Describe methods to prevent and resequipment failures, heavy rains, etc. | | tment or dis | charges (i.e., power | failures, |
| In the event of a system failure desc | ribe means of operator not | ification: | | |
| List the emergency contact(s) (name | | | | |
| For low-pressure systems, who is repumps (list all contact information)? | - | of STEP/ST | EG tanks and pump | s or grinder |
| Approximate length of sewer (exclu | ding private service lateral |): | | |
| Number/hp of lift stations: / | Numb | er/hp of lift | pumps / | |
| Number/volume of low pressure an | d or grinder pump tanks | / | | |
| Number/volume septic tanks | | | - | , |
| Attach a schematic of the collection | | | | |
| If this is a satellite sewer and you ar | | | | section, listing |
| tie-in points to the sewer system and | | | as necessary): | |
| Tie-in Point | <u>Latitude (xx.xxxx</u> | <u>°)</u> | Longitude (| xx.xxxx°) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15)

Permit Number: SOP-____

| Land Application Treatment System: | □ N/A |
|--|--|
| Type of Land Application Treatment System: Drip Spray Other, explain: | I. |
| Type of treatment facility preceding land application (recirculating media filters, lagoons, other | ·, etc.): |
| Attach a treatment schematic. Attached | |
| Describe methods to prevent and respond to any bypass of treatment or discharges (i.e., power equipment failures, heavy rains, etc.): | failures, |
| For New or Modified Projects: | |
| Name of Developer for the project: | |
| Developer address and phone number: | |
| For land application, list: Proposed acreage involved: Inches/week gpd/sq.ft loading rate to be applied: | |
| Is wastewater disinfection proposed? | |
| Yes Describe land application area access: | |
| No Describe how access to the land application area will be restricted: | |
| Attach required additional Engineering Report Information (see website for more inform Topographic map (1:24,000 scale presented at a six inch by six inch minimum size) showing the project including quadrangle(s) name(s) GPS coordinates, and latitude and longitude in dishould also be included. Scaled layout of facility showing the following: lots, buildings, etc. being served, the waster system routes, the pretreatment system location, the proposed land application area(s), roads, boundaries, and sensitive areas such as streams, lakes, springs, wells, wellhead protection are and wetlands. Soils information for the proposed land disposal area in the form of a Water Resources Soils. Chapter 16 and 17 State of Tennessee Design Criteria for Sewage Works. The soils informatinclude soil depth (borings to a minimum of 4 feet or refusal) and soil profile description for mapped. | g the location of lecimal degrees water collection , property eas, sinkholes s Map per tion should |
| ☐ Topographic map of the area where the wastewater is to be land applied with no greater than contours presented at a minimum size of 24 inches by 24 inches. ☐ Describe alternative application methods based on the following priority rating: (1) connect municipal/public sewer system, (2) connection to a conventional subsurface disposal system the Division of Water Resources, and/or (3) land application. | ion to a |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15) RDA 2366

Permit Number: SOP-____

| For Drip Dispersal Systems Only: Unless otherwise determined by the Department, | |
|--|--|
| sewage treatment effluent wells, i.e, large capacity treatment/drip dispersal systems after approval of the SOP Application, will be issued an UIC tracking number and will | |
| be authorized as Permit by Rule per UIC Rule 0400-45-0614(2) and upon issue of a | N/A |
| State Operating Permit and Sewage System Construction Approval by the Departmen | t. |
| Describe the following: | |
| The area of review (AOR) for each Drip Dispersal System shall, unless otherwise specified consist of the area lying within a one mile radius or an area defined by using calculations us of the Drip Dispersal System site or facility, and shall include, but not be limited to general features, general subsurface geology, and general demographic and cultural features within this part of the application a general characterization of the AOR, including the followin narrative form) A general description of all past and present groundwater uses as well as the general groundwater and general water quality. A general description of the population and cultural development within the AOR (i.e. as commercial, residential or mixed) Nature of injected fluid to include physical, chemical, biological or radiological characters [If groundwater is used for drinking water within the area of review, then identify and loc topographic map all groundwater withdrawal points within the AOR, which supply public water systems. Or supply map showing general location of publicly supplied water for the obtained from the water provider) If the proposed system is located within a wellhead protection area or source water prot | I surface geographic the area. Attach to ng: (This can be in undwater flow gricultural, ristics. ate on a cor private drinking e area (this can be ction area |
| designated by Rule 0400-45-0134, show the boundary of the protection area on the facil Description of system, Volume of injected fluid in gallons per day based upon design flomonitoring wells | w, including any |
| Nature and type of system, including installed dimensions of wells and construction mat | erials |
| Pump and Haul: | EN/A |
| Reason system cannot be served by public sewer: | muailebto liles |
| Distance to the nearest manhole where public sewer service is available: 3 W | liles |
| When sewer service will be available: | 14 |
| Volume of holding tank: 1500 | |
| Tennessee licensed septage hauler (attach copy of agreement): Hacked | |
| | |
| Facility accepting the septage (attach copy of acceptance letter): 5+ evenson U- | tilities |
| Facility accepting the septage (attach copy of acceptance letter): $S + e_{Vensen} U$ - Latitude and Longitude (in decimal degrees) of approved manhole for discharge of septage: | |
| | 34.86M, 85.82 W |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15)

Permit Number: SOP-____

| Pond use: | Recirculation | Sedimentation | Cooling | Other (d | describe): | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|---------------|--------------|-------------|
| Describe por | nd use and operate | tion: | | | | | |
| If the pond(s | s) are existing po | nd(s), what was th | ne previous u | se? | | | |
| Have you pr | epared a plan to | dispose of rainfall | in excess of | evaporatio | on? Yes | ☐ No | |
| If so, des | cribe disposal pla | an: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Is the pond of | ever dewatered? | Yes No | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| If so, des | cribe the purpose | for dewatering an | nd procedure | s for dispo | sal of waster | water and/or | r sludge: |
| If so, des | cribe the purpose | e for dewatering a | nd procedure | s for dispo | sal of waster | water and/or | r sludge: |
| | cribe the purpose ond(s) aerated? | e for dewatering an | nd procedure | s for dispo | sal of waster | water and/or | r sludge: |
| | ond(s) aerated? [| | | s for dispo | sal of waste | water and/or | r sludge: |
| Is(are) the pover Volume of p | ond(s) aerated? [ond(s): ined (Note if this | Yes No gal. | Dim stem it must | nensions: be lined fo | r SOP cover | | |
| Is(are) the polynomial Is the pond I apply for an | ond(s) aerated? [ond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj | Yes No gal. s is a new pond sy jection Control pe | Dim stem it must rmit.)? \(\square\) Y | nensions: be lined for | r SOP cover | rage. Otherv | |
| Is(are) the polynomial Is the pond I apply for an | ond(s) aerated? [ond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj | Yes No gal. | Dim stem it must rmit.)? \(\square\) Y | nensions: be lined for | r SOP cover | rage. Otherv | |
| Is(are) the polynomial Is the pond I apply for an Describe the | ond(s) aerated? [oond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj e liner material (if | Yes No gal. s is a new pond sy jection Control pe f soil liner is used | Dim stem it must rmit.)? Y give the com | nensions: be lined for | r SOP cover | rage. Otherv | |
| Is(are) the power of | ond(s) aerated? [ond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj e liner material (if | Yes No gal. s is a new pond sy jection Control pe f soil liner is used ow structure? | Dim stem it must rmit.)? Yes No | nensions: be lined for | r SOP cover | rage. Otherv | |
| Is(are) the power of | ond(s) aerated? [ond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj e liner material (if mergency overflo | Yes No gal. s is a new pond sy jection Control pe f soil liner is used ow structure? | Dimstem it must rmit.)? Y Y give the com | nensions: be lined for fes \(\sum \) No apaction sp | r SOP cover | rage. Otherv | |
| Is(are) the polynomial Is the pond I apply for an Describe the Is there an end of If so, production Are monitor | ond(s) aerated? [oond(s): ined (Note if this Underground Inj e liner material (if mergency overflo ovide a design dra ing wells or lysin | Yes No gal. s is a new pond sy jection Control pe f soil liner is used ow structure? | Dim stem it must rmit.)? Y give the com | nensions: be lined for es No paction sp | er SOP cover | rage. Otherv | wise, you m |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15) RDA 2366

Permit Number: SOP-____

| Mobile Wash Operations: | | □ N/A |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| ☐ Individual Operator | Fleet Operati | on Operator |
| Indicate the type of equipment, ve | hicle, or structure to be washed d | uring normal operations (check all |
| that apply): | | |
| Cars | Parking Lot(| , <u>-</u> |
| Trucks | ☐ Windows: | sq. ft. |
| Trailers (Interior washing of dum | np-trailers, or Structures (d | escribe): |
| tanks, is prohibited.) | Stractures (a | 0501100). |
| Other (describe): | | |
| Wash operations take place at (ch | 1 1 0 / | |
| Car sales lot(s) | Public parkir | |
| Private industry lot(s) | Private prope | erty(ies) |
| County(ies), list: | Statewide | |
| Wash equipment description: | _ | |
| Truck mounted | Trailer moun | |
| Rinse tank size(s) (gal.): | | size(s) (gal.): |
| Collection tank size(s) (gal.): | Number of tanks | s per vehicle: |
| Pressure washer: psi (rated) | gpm (rated) | |
| gas powered | electric | |
| Vacuum system manufacturer/mode | | |
| Describe any other method or system | n used to contain and collect wastew | vater: |
| | | |
| List the public sewer system where | you are permitted or have written pe | rmission to discharge waste wash water |
| (include a copy of the permit or p | | minosion to disonarge waste wast water |
| (merade a copy or are permit or p | ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | |
| Are chemicals pre-mixed, prior to an | riving at wash location? Yes | □No |
| | | operation (attach additional sheets as |
| necessary): | vener enemients used in the wash | polation (attach additional shoets as |
| Chemical name: | Manufacturer: | Primary CAS No. or Product No. |
| Chomical hame. | Triangle of the second of the | Timing Office (or Trouber 110) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

CN 1251 (Rev. 04-15) RDA 2366

STEVENSON UTILITIES

42274 US Highway 72 Stevenson, AL 35772 5415

Telephone (256) 437-02/7 Fax (256) 437-2859

February 6, 2017

Gulley Construction 119 Olcott Ave Bridgeport, AL 35740

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Gulley Construction is permitted to utilize the Stevenson Utilities Board's wastewater plant for the purpose of disposing of domestic waste, for the year of 2017. All septic tanks, holding tanks or portable toilets must be from inside the Stevenson Utilities service area. No industrial or petroleum products are permitted at this facility.

Sincerely,

STEVENSON UTILITIES

Ileon Arnold General Manager